FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDAT TRA	01-24-2000 101253425	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New JAN 0 7 2000 E Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Merger X Change of Name	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Name Live Entertainment Inc.	lark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year April 1, 1998		
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Cor	poration Association		
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition De	laware		
Name Artisan Entertainment Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	lark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached		
•				
Address (line 1) 2700 Colorado Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Santa Monica	CA	90404-3521		
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Organization	Delaware			
01 FC:481 40.00 DP	OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a gatheringthe data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mar Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assig ADDRESS.	ling this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Transpersion Project	ademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, t (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0955**

FORM PTO-1618E
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	1 age 2	FRADEMARK	
	resentative Name and Address		
Domestic Rep	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Name [
Name			
Address (line 1)			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponder	t Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-429-96	00	
1	Area code and relephone rumber		
Name	Carol L. B. Matthews		
Address (* - a)	1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20006		
Address (line 1)	Trir a campy around a record to construction of the construction o		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (t. A)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document		
	ncluding any attachments.	#	
Tradomark Ar	plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached	
•	phodulon realistics (*)		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers emark Application Number(s) Registration Num		
Trad	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	iibei(s)	
	2177758		
Number of Pro	perties	# 1	
	Enter the total number of properties involved.		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of I	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Ac	——————————————————————————————————————		
	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 07-0035	
(E1110) 101 pc	Deposit Account Number:	# 07-0033	
	·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and	I Signature /	ad and ares	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
	d copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account ad herein.	. u. e uuul011260, as	
ingicate		ſ	
	12 0 / X / W / D		
	1/MO / Little Man 12	San 99	
Carol L. B. Mat	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	
Name O	reison audillu / Signature /		

TRADEMARK

REÉL: 002010 FRAME: 0956

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIVE ENTERTAINMENT INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIVE ENTERTAINMENT INC." TO "ARTISAN ENTERTAINMENT INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION:

9454206

DATE:

12-10-98

TRADEMARK

981472133

8100

2154878

| REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0957

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/13/1998 981139745 - 2154878

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LIVE ENTERTAINMENT INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Liw)

The undersigned, being the duly elected Chief Executive Officer and Secretary of LIVE Entertainment Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), in accordance with the provisions of Section 103 thereof, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is LIVE Entertainment Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").
- II. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article FIRST:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Artisan Entertainment Inc.

III. The amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation burein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

Bach of the undersigned swears that the foregoing is true and accurate and that he has authority to sign this document on behalf of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and subscribed this Cartificate of Amendment as of this 1st day of April 1998.

Mark Curcio, Chief Executive Officer

Robert Denton, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0958